
TV10 OLÜMPIASTARTI I PÄRNUMAA ETAPP 
 

8.juuni 2021 RANNASTAADION 
 

PV 60M FINAAL 
 
1. Artur Tiidermann  06.03.2007 Kuninga Pk  7,87  -0,7 
2. Patrick Remmel  09.09.2007 Kuninga Pk  7,95 -0,7 
3. Kaspar Palmsaar  07.08.2007 Ülejõe Pk  8,03 -0,7 
4. Jakob Ergezinger  23.05.2007 Tori Pk  8,34 -0,7 
5. Karl Tuka   19.12.2007 Rääma Pk  8,35 -0,7 
6. Aaron Rüütel   16.11.2007 Uulu Pk  8,36 -0,7 
7. Elmar Jefimov  15.09.2007 Kilingi-Nõmme g 8,50 -0,7 
8. Joosep Käär   01.02.2007 PSHG   8,57 -0,7 
 
 
PV 60M EELJOOKSUD 
 
1. Patrick Remmel  09.09.2007 Kuninga Pk  7,81 0,4 
2. Artur Tiidermann  06.03.2007 Kuninga Pk  7,85 2,4 
3. Kaspar Palmsaar  07.08.2007 Ülejõe Pk  8,01 2,4 
4. Karl Tuka   19.12.2007 Rääma Pk  8,20 0,4 
5. Elmar Jefimov  15.09.2007 Kilingi-Nõmme g 8,23 0,4 
6. Jakob Ergezinger  23.05.2007 Tori Pk  8,33 0,2 
7. Aaron Rüütel   16.11.2007 Uulu Pk  8,40 0,2 
8. Joosep Käär   01.02.2007 PSHG   8,49 2,4 
9. Sander Laanemaa  14.06.2007 Ülejõe Pk  8,53 0,2 
10. Raul Roosson   06.04.2008 Ülejõe Pk  8,69 2,4 
11. Raien Lahe   17.09.2008 PSHG   8,92 0,4 
12. Aleks Leas   07.09.2007 Kuninga Pk  8,99 0,2 
13. Taavi Saulep   10.02.2007 Ülejõe Pk  9,01 2,4 
14. Kert Karu   19.12.2008 Mai kool  9,19 0,4 
15. Paul Villmann   27.04.2007 Kuninga Pk  9,26 0,2 
16. Jass Harjakas   24.08.2008 Uulu Pk  9,49 0,2 
17. Armin Põder   24.01.2008 Kuninga Pk  9,56 0,4 
18. Karl-Eerik Sarapuu  05.05.2008 Jõõpre kool  9,89 0,2  
 
PV PALLIVISE 
 
1. Joosep Käär   01.02.2007 PSHG   59.47 
2. Karl Tuka     19.12.2007 Rääma  Pk  55.24  
3.  Paul Villmann   27.04.2007 Kuninga Pk  53.99  
4. Elmar Jefimov   15.09.2007 Kilingi-Nõmme g 51.98 
5. Sander Laanemaa   14.06.2007  Ülejõe Pk   51.82 
6. Artur Tiidermann  06.03.2007 Kuninga Pk  50.32  
7. Kaspar Palmsaar  07.08.2007 Ülejõe Pk  45.85  
8. Aaron Rüütel   16.11.2007 Uulu Pk  44.95 
9. Jakob Eregzinger  23.05.2007 Tori Pk  44.41 
10. Raul Roosson   06.04.2008 Ülejõe Pk  43.30 
11.  Marten Saar   08.08.2008 Uulu Pk  40.38 
12. Patrick Remmel  09.09.2007 Kuninga Pk  39.40 
13. Kert Karu   19.12.2008 Mai kool  38.23 



14. Karl-Eerik Sarapuu  05.05.2008 Jõõpre kool  34.30 
15. Jass Harjakas   24.08.2008 Uulu Pk  33.49 
16.  Marius Marek Mumma 18.12.2007 Mai Pk   33.11 
17. Aleks Leas   07.09.2007 Kuninga Pk  29.37 
18. Armin Põder   24.01.2008 Kuninga Pk  28.00 
 
 
PV KUULITÕUGE 
 
1. Karl Tuka   19.12.2007 Rääma Pk  11.61 
2. Kuldar Vreimann  29.04.2007 Kilingi Nõmme g 10.90   
3. Joosep Käär    01.02.2007 PSHG   10.58 
4. Artur Tiidermann  06.03.2007 Kuninga Pk  10.48 
5. Elmar Jefimov  15.09.2007 Kilingi Nõmme g 10.22   
6. Kaspar Palmsaar  07.08.2007 Ülejõe Pk  9.86   
7. Taavi Saulep   10.02.2007 Ülejõe Pk  8.54 
8. Aleks Leas   07.09.2007 Kuninga Pk  7.56   
9. Marten Saar    08.08.2008 Uulu Pk  7.41 
10. Marius Marek Mumma 18.12.2007    7.39 
11. Armin Põder   24.01.2008 Kuninga Pk  7.14 
12.  Jass Harjakas   24.08.2008 Uulu Pk  6.48 
13. Kert Karu   19.12.2008 Mai kool  6.27 
 
 
PV KAUGUSHÜPE 
 
1.  Patric Remmel  09.09.2007 Kuninga Pk  5.15 
2. Karl Tuka   19.12.2007 Rääma Pk  5.00 
3. Kaspar Palmsaar   07.08.2007 Ülejõe Pk  4.90 
4.  Jakob Ergezinger  23.05.2007 Tori Pk  4.88 
5.  Paul Villmann   27.04.2007 Kuninga Pk  4.83 
6. Joosep Käär   01.02.2007 PSHG   4.63 
7. Sander Laanemaa  14.06.2007 Ülejõe Pk  4.66 
8. Raien Lahe   17.09.2008 PSHG   4.19 
9.  Kert Karu   19.12.2008 Mai kool  4.08 
10. Karl-Eerik Sarapuu  05.05.2008 Jõõpre kool  3.67 
 Armin Põder   24.01.2008 Kuninga Pk  NM 
 
 
PV TEIVASHÜPE 
 
1.  Karl Tuka   19.12.2007 Rääma Pk  2.50 
2. Raien Lahe   17.09.2008 PSHG   2.00 
3. Kaspar Palmsaar  07.08.2007 Ülejõe Pk  1.80 
4. Marten Saar   08.08.2008 Uulu Pk  1.50 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



TV 60M FINAAL 
 
1. Eliise Ellik   11.12.2007 Sauga Pk  8,51 0,5 
2. Clara Clemencet  26.06.2007 PSHG   8,74 0,5 
3. Naomi Toomenurm  20.02.2008 Vanalinna Pk  8,75 0,5 
4. Kertrud Koni   12.02.2008 Paikuse Pk  8,94 0,5 
5. Kaisa-Maria Kurg  01.09.2008 PSHG   8,95 0,5 
6. Alice Teinburg  22.05.2007 Mai kool  9,11 0,5 
7. Brigitta Kiara Rahu  03.01.2008 Rääma Pk  9,12 0,5 
8. Katrina Kazakova  08.10.2008 PSHG   9,15 0,5 
 
TV 60M EELJOOKSUD 
 
1. Eliise Ellik   11.12.2007 Sauga Pk  8,44 2,4 
2. Clara Clemencet  26.06.2007 PSHG   8,54 0,2 
3. Kertrud Koni   12.02.2008 Paikuse Pk  8,72 2,4 
3. Naomi Toomenurm  20.02.2008 Vanalinna Pk  8,80 1,1   
4. Kaisa-Maria Kurg  01.09.2008 PSHG   8,96 0,2 
6. Alice Teinburg  22.05.2007 Mai kool  9,00 0,2   
7. Brigitta Kiara Rahu  03.01.2008 Rääma Pk  9,01 0,2 
8. Katrina Kazakova  08.10.2008 PSHG   9,10 1,1 
9. Epp Karjam   03.10.2007 Kihnu kool  9,31 2,4 
10. Heidi Saulep   20.02.2008 PSHG   9,40 2,4 
11-12. LoretteViirmaa  19.06.2007 Uulu Pk  9,44 2,4 
11-12. Mari Liis Pruul  15.05.2008 Ülejõe Pk  9,44 0,2 
13. Mia Vesik   10.03.2008 Kihnu kool  9,79 1,1 
14. Maribel Tamme  28.07.2008 Kuninga Pk  10,12 2,4  
15. Melissa Tammer  02.08.2008 Kuninga Pk  10,27 1,1 
16. Anna-Liidia Lilles  07.08.2008 Kihnu kool  10,89 0,2  

 
 
TV PALLIVISE  
 
1. Kertrud Koni   12.02.2008 Paikuse Pk  41.87  
2. Alice Teinburg  22.05.2007 Mai kool  37.87 
3. Michelle Gavrijaševa   12.11.2007 PSHG   35.96   
4. Katrina Kazakova  08.10.2008 PSHG   35.60  
5.  Lauren Lensment  20.08.2007 Kilingi-Nõmme 34.96 
6. Lorette Viirma a  19.06.2007 Uulu Pk  31.49   
7. Maribel Tamme  28.07.2008 Kuninga Pk  30.42 
8. Eliise Ellik   11.12.2007 Sauga Pk  28.97   
9. Heidi Saulep   16.02.2008 PSHG   27.00 
10. Brigitta Kiara Rahu  03.01.2008 Rääma Pk  26.43 
11. Kaisa-Maria Kurg  01.09.2008 PSHG   24.39 
12. Clara Clemencet  26.06.2007 PSHG   23.86 
13. Naomi Toomenurm  20.02.2008 Vanalinna Pk  23.00 
 
 
 
 
 
 



TV KAUGUSHÜPE 
 
1. Clara Clemencet  26.06.2007 PSHG   4.75 
2. Eliise Ellik   11.12.2007 Sauga Pk  4.63 
3. Katrina Kazakova  08.10.2008 PSHG   4.58 
3. Kertrud Koni   12.02.2008 Paikuse Pk  4.54 
4. Kaisa-Maria Kurg  01.09.2008 PSHG   4.39 
5. Epp Karjam   03.10.2007 Kihnu kool  4.02 
 Mia Vesik   10.03.2008 Kihnu kool  NM 
 Alice Teinburg  22.05.2007 Mai kool  NM 
 Brigitta Kiara Rahu  03.10.2008 Rääma Pk  NM 
 Maribel Tamme  28.07.2008 Kuninga Pk  NM 
 Lorette Viirmaa  19.06.2007 Uulu Pk  NM 
 
TV KUULITÕUGE 
 
1. Michelle Gavrijaševa   12.11.2007 PSHG   11.53  
2. Madleen Veberson  28.08.2008 PSHG   10.81 
3. Alice Teinburg  22.05.2007 Mai kool  10.75 
4. Lauren Lensment  20.08.2007 Kilingi Nõmme g 10.36  
5. Kertrud Koni   12.02.2008 Paikuse Pk  8.60 
6.  Mia Vesik   10.03.2008 Kihnu kool  8.29  
7. Lorette Viirmaa  19.06.2007 Uulu Pk  7.29 
8. Epp Karjam   03.10.2007 Kihnu kool  6.89 
9. Kaisa-Maria Kurg  01.09.2008 PSHG   6.70 
10. Eliise Ellik   11.12.2007 Sauga Pk  6.26 
11.  Maribel Tamme  28.07.2008 Kuninga Pk  5.86 
12. Anna-Liidia Lilles  07.08.2008 Kihnu kool  5.55 
 
 
 
TV TEIVASHÜPE 
 
1. Eliise Ellik   11.12.2007 Sauga Pk  2.20 
2. Kaisa-Maria Kurg  01.09.2008 PSHG   1.70 
3. Lorette Viirmaa  19.06.2007 Uulu Pk  1.00 
 
 
PN 60M FINAAL 
 
1. Devon Järvekülg  21.04.2010 Paikuse Pk  8,99 -0,3 
2. Kerto Jets   11.09.2009 Uulu Pk  9,03 -0,3 
3. Karl-Martin Treilmann 09.07.2009 Kuninga Pk  9,05 -0,3 
4. Enriko Kimber  21.03.2009 Kuninga Pk  9,31 -0,3 
5. Uku Nõmm   05.06.2009 Vanalinna Pk  9,34 -0,3 
6. Martin Luige   05.04.2009 Kuninga Pk  9,53 -0,3 
7. Andro Türn   30.05.2009 Uulu Pk  9,64 -0,3 
8. Joonas Otsla   14.08.2010 Audru kool  DNS 
 
 
 
 



PN 60M EELJOOKSUD 
 
1. Kerto Jets   11.09.2009 Uulu Pk  9,10 -0,4 
2. Devon Järvekülg  21.04.2010 Paikuse Pk  9,12 -0,3  
3. Karl-Martin Treilmann 09.07.2009 Kuninga Pk  9,13 0,2 
4. Enriko Kimber  21.03.2009 Kuninga Pk  9,30 -0,4 
5. Uku Nõmm   05.06.2009 Vanalinna Pk  9,31 -0,4 
6. Andro Türn   30.05.2009 Uulu Pk  9,46 0,2 
7. Martin Luige   05.04.2009 Kuninga Pk  9,50 -0,4 
8. Joonas Otsla   14.08.2010 Audru kool  9,53 0,2 
9-10. Andero Stig Saarpere  21.08.2011 Kilingi-Nõmme g 9,73 0,1 
9-10. Kaur Kaldmäe   04.09.2009 Vabakool  9,73 -0,2 
11. Agor Teearu   19.04.2011 Kuninga Pk  9,86 0,1 
12. Mihkel Umb   30.12.2009 Kihnu kool  9,89 0,2 
13. Hendrik Saar   04.05.2010 Kilingi-Nõmme g 9,94 -0,3 
14-16. Robin Attim   27.08.2010 Kilingi-Nõmme g 10,10 -0,2 
14-16. Anthony Tammekänd  14.01.2009 Jõõpre kool  10,10 -0,4 
14-16. Henrik Feldmann  08.11.2010 Rääma Pk  10,10 0,2 
17. Tormi Pajusalu  25.02.2011 Rääma Pk  10,13 -0,2 
18. Leslie Puller   26.05.2010 Kuninga Pk  10,17 0,2 
19. Indrek Graverson  31.12.2009 Mai kool  10,20 0,2 
20-21.  Joonas Kalju   29.10.2009 Rääma Pk  10,31 0,2 
20-21. Randor Tamm   06.04.2011 Vanalinna Pk  10,31 0,1 
22. Kaspar Pentma  13.09.2010 Audru Kool  10,34 -0,2 
23. Kaur Keskküla  22.04.2010 Mai kool  10,62 0,2 
24. Mart Kelder   28.11.2010 Rääma Pk  10,71 -0,3 
25. Rome Jõerand   29.11.2009 Mai kool  10,75 0,2 
26-27. Mattias Tee   26.04.2012 Audru kool  10,90 0,1 
26-27. Kennet Saar   09.10.2010 Uulu Pk  10,90 -0,3  
28. Aleksander Simann  11.04.2011 Ülejõe Pk  11,12 -0,3 
29. Richard Šhurõgin    Kuninga Pk  11,31 -0,2 
30. Kren-Marten Krapp  21.12.2012 Kilingi-Nõmme g 11,49 0,1 
 
 
PN KÕRGUSHÜPE 
 
1.  Karl-Martin Treilmann 09.07.2009 Kuninga Pk  1.25 
2. Karl Ööbik   22.09.2009 Uulu Pk  1.20 
3. Enriko Kimber  21.03.2009  Kuninga Pk  1.20 
4. Ardo Ojamets   10.05.2009 Uulu Pk  1.20 
5.  Tormi Pajusalu  25.02.2011 Rääma Pk  1.15 
6. Indrek Graverson  31.12.2009 Mai kool  1.15 
7.  Rome Jõerand   29.11.2009 Mai kool  1.15 
8-9. Leslie Puller   26.05.2010 Kuninga Pk  1.10 
8-9. Kennet Saar   09.01.2010 Uulu Pk  1.10 
 Kaur Keskküla  22.04.2010 Mai kool  NM 
 
 
 
 
 
 



PN TEIVASHÜPE 
 
1.  Ardo Ojamets   10.05.09 Uulu Pk  1.60 xo 
2. Kren-Marten Krapp  21.12.12 Kilingi-Nõmme g 1.60 xxo 
3. Karl Ööbik   22.09.09 Uulu Pk  1.40 
4. Kennet Saar   09.01.10 Uulu Pk  1.30 
 
 
PN KUULITÕUGE  
 
1.  Uku Nõmm   05.06.2009 Vanalinna Pk  10.54  
2. Enriko Kimber  21.03.2009 Kuninga Pk  8.91   
3. Karl Kregor Kivine  30.09.2010 Audru kool  8.11  
4.  Karlis Orm Kangur  11.01.2011 Kilingi Nõmme g 7.85   
5. Mihkel Umb    30.12.2009 Kihnu kool  6.76 
6.  Kaspar Pentma  13.09.2010 Audru kool  6.51 
7.  Kennet Saar   09.01.2010 Uulu Pk  5.98 
8. Mattias Tee   26.04.2012 Audru kool  5.76 
9. Aleksander Simann  11.04.2011 Ülejõe Pk  3.86   
 
 
PN PALLIVISE 
 
1.  Enriko Kimber  21.03.2009 Kuninga Pk  44.63 
2. Uku Nõmm   05.06.2009 Vanalinna Pk  43.50 
3. Karl Ööbik   22.09.2009 Uulu Pk  41.17 
4. Karl-Martin Treilmann 09.07.2009 Kuninga Pk  39.25 
5. Devon Järvekülg  21.04.2010 Paikuse Pk  37.50 
6. Karl Kregor Kivine  30.09.2010 Audru kool  33.75 
7. Tormi Pajusalu  25.02.2011 Rääma Pk  32.89 
8. Rome Jõerand   29.11.2009 Mai kool  32.71 
9-10. Andro Türn   30.05.2009 Uulu Pk  32.25 
9-10. Anthony Tammekänd  14.01.2009 Jõõpre kool  32.25 
11. Kaur Kaldmäe   04.09.2009 Vabakool  31.76 
12-13. Kerto Jets   11.09.2009 Uulu Pk  31.29 
12-13. Kennet Saar   09.01.2010 Uulu Pk  31.29 
14. Martin Luige   05.04.2009 Kuninga Pk  31.28 
15. Mihkel Umb   30.12.2009 Kihnu kool  30.92 
16. Kaur Kesküla   22.04.2010 Mai kool  29.15 
17 Joonas Otsla   14.08.2010 Audru kool  29.10 
18. Joonas Kalju   29.10.2009 Rääma Pk  29.01 
19. Randor Tamm   06.04.2011 Vanalinna Pk  27.82 
20. Leslie Puller   26.05.2010 Kuninga Pk  25.56 
21. Kaspar Pentma  13.09.2010 Audru kool  24.78 
22. Indrek Graverson  31.12.2009 Mai kool  23.82 
23. Mattias Tee   26.04.2012 Audru kool  21.32 
24. Kren-Marten Krapp  21.12.2012 Kilingi Nõmme g 21.08 
25. Aleksander Simann  11.04.2011 Ülejõe Pk  17.65 
26. Mart Kelder   28.11.2010 Rääma kool  16.67 
27.  Gerdo Luhasaar  29.04.2013 Ülejõe Pk  13.46 
  
 



 
TN 60M FINAAL 
 
1. Ronja Kappak   31.07.2009 Kuninga Pk  9,43 -0,4 
2. Laura Kupp   13.02.2009 Sindi gümn  9,47 -0,4 
3. Lauretta Alliksaar  10.07.2010 Paikuse Pk  9,53 -0,4 
4. Margret Veske   04.05.2009 Mai kool  9,67 -0,4 
5. Elisabeth Kõiv    Mai kool  9,98 -0,4 
6. Crystal-Eliis Krapp  26.04.2011 Kilingi-Nõmme g 10,01 -0,4 
7. Priscilla Barbo  16.04.2011 Vanalinna Pk  10,09 -0,4 
8. Emma-Britt Vatsfeld  14.08.2011 Kuninga Pk  10,21 -0,4 
 
 
TN 60M EELJOOKSUD 
 
1.  Margret Veske   04.05.2009 Mai kool  9,53 0,1  
2. Ronja Kappak   31.07.2009 Kuninga Pk  9,56 -0,1 
3. Laura Kupp   13.02.2009    9,66 -1,0  
4. Lauretta Alliksaar  10.07.2010 Paikuse Pk  9,74 0,8 
5. Elisabeth Kõiv    Mai kool  9,91 -1,0 
6. Priscilla Barbo  16.04.2011 Vanalinna Pk  9,96 -0,1 
7. Crystal-Eliis Krapp  26.04.2011 Kilingi-Nõmme g 10,00 0,8 
8. Emma-Britt Vatsfeld  14.08.2011 Kuninga Pk  10,04 -0,1 
9. Getter Mirjam Jakobson 03.10.2010 Kuninga Pk  10,07 0,8 
10-11. Maria Kaljur   19.09.2011 Kilingi-Nõmme g 10,12 0,6 
10-11. Anna-Liisa Mätas  17.05.2011 Uulu Pk  10,12 -0,1 
12. Lee Lehe   03.09.2099 Paikuse Pk  10,15 -0,1 
13-14. Martha Pärn   17.11.2009 Kilingi-Nõmme g 10,16 0,1 
13-14. Lisanne Õunapu  28.03.2009 Vanalinna Pk  10,16 -1,0 
15. Emma Jürisoo   13.11.2011 Paikuse kool  10,21 0,8 
16. Brita-Liisbet Õunap  14.05.2009 Ülejõe Pk  10,25 -0,1 
17. Laura Ojamaa   09.10.2011 Raeküla kool  10,31 0,8 
18. Lisete Reier   12.02.2011 Uulu Pk  10,33 0,8 
19. Laura Isabella Rukki  19.06.2011 Kuninga Pk  10,34 -0,1 
20. Lorete-Maria Sireneva 20.02.2009 Sauga Pk  10,35 0,1 
21. Marta Roosson  15.03.2010 Ülejõe Pk  10,37 -1,0 
22-23. Kretten Tsõbin  28.04.2011 Mai kool  10,38 0,6 
22-23. Kreteliis Kajamäe  13.11.2009 Sauga Pk  10,38 -0,1 
24. Tereese Ilves   16.05.2011 Kuninga Pk  10,39 0,6 
25. Loreen Fontana  08.11.2009 Waldorf  10,44 0,1  
26. Ann Karjam   27.03.2009 Kihnu kool  10,47 -1,0 
27. Norah Rosenstein  29.04.2011 Kuninga Pk  10,48 0,8 
28. Keira Truus   08.012010 Audru kool  10,54 -0,1 
29. Mirabel Chrystelle Jaakson 11.06.2010 Sauga Pk  10,61 -0,1 
30. Anet Havik   29.04.2009 Kihnu kool  10,62 -0,1 
31. Kristella Kajamäe  13.11.2009 Sauga Pk  10,63 -0,1 
32. Heleri Altmets   22.04.2009 Rääma Pk  10,70 -0,1  
33. Jete Vesik   26.09.2009 Kihnu kool  10,99 0,1 
34. Liisi Miil   01.05.2010 Paikuse Pk  11,01 -1,0 
35. Iiris Kask   19.01.2011 Kuninga Pk  11,14 0,1 
36. Lisanne Lipp   05.07.2012 Vanalinna Pk  11,29 0,6 
37. Mia Mikko   26.06.2009 Mai kool  11,36 -0,1 



38. Rihanna Madisson  09.06.2012 Mai kool  11,91 0,6 
39. Rebeka Mäe   25.05.2011 Uulu Pk  12,12 0,6 
 
 
TN PALLIVISE 
 
1.  Keira Truus   08.01.2010 Audru kool  30.71 
2. Mia Mikko   26.06.2009 Mai kool  29.51 
3.  Heleri Altmets   22.04.2009 Rääma Pk  29.28 
4. Liisi Miil   01.05.2010 Paikuse Pk  28.46 
5. Anna-Liisa Mätas  17.05.2011 Uulu Pk  26.28 
6. Crystal-Eliis Krapp  26.04.2011 Kilingi-Nõmme g 25.30 
7. Kreteliis Kajamäe  13.11.2009 Sauga Pk  24.00 
8. Marta Roosson  15.03.2010 Ülejõe Pk      22.33 
9. Lisanne Õunapu  28.03.2009 Vanalinna Pk  21.98 
10. Margret Veske   04.05.2009 Mai kool  21.63 
11.  Lee Lehe   03.12.2009 Paikuse Pk  20.25 
12. Kristella Kajamäe  13.11.2009 Sauga Pk  19.75 
13. Priscilla Barbo  16.04.2011 Vanalinna Pk  18.56 
14. Lauretta Alliksaar  10.07.2010 Paikuse Pk  18.37 
15.  Kretten Tsõbin  28.04.2011 Mai kool  17.88 
16. Emma-Britt Vatsfeld  14.08.2011 Kuninga Pk  16.51 
17. Getter Mirjam Jakobson 03.10.2010 Kuninga Pk  15.22 
18. Lisete Reier    12.02.2011 Uulu Pk  14.87 
19. Emma Jürisoo   13.11.2011 Paikuse Pk  14.67 
20. Brita-Lisbet Õunap  14.05.2009 Ülejõe Pk  14.60 
21.  Ronja Kappak   31.07.2009 Kuninga Pk  13.32 
22. Loreen Fontana  08.11.2009 Waldorf  12.89 
23.  Mirabel Chrystelle Jaakson 11.06.2010 Sauga Pk  12.69 
 Lorete-Maria Sireneva 20.02.2009 Sauga Pk  NM 
 
 
TN TEIVASHÜPE 
 
1.  Crystal-Eliis Krapp  26.04.11 Kilingi-Nõmme 1.80 
2. Lisete Reier   12.02.11 Uulu Pk  0.90 
 Anna-Liisa Mätas  17.05.11 Uulu Pk  NM  
 
 
TN KÕRGUSHÜPE   
 
1. Lauretta Alliksaar  10.07.2010 Paikuse Pk  1.20 
2. Crystal-Eliis Krapp  26.04.2011 Kilingi Nõmme 1.15 
3. Ronja Kappak   31.07.2009 Kuninga  1.15 
4-5. Martha Pärn   17.11.2009 Kilingi Nõmme 1.10 
4-5. Lee Lehe   03.12.2009 Paikuse Pk  1.10 
6. Anna-Liisa Mätas  17.05.2011 Uulu Pk  1.10 
7.  Lisete Reier   12.02.2011 Uulu Pk  1.10 
8.  Loreen Fontana  08.11.2009 Waldorf  1.10 
9.  Margret Veske   04.05.2009 Mai kool  1.10 
10. Mirabel Chrystelle Jaakson 11.06.2010 Sauga Pk  1.05 
11.  Emma Jürisoo   13.11.2011 Paikuse Pk  1.05 



12. Getter Mirjam Jakobson 03.10.2010 Kuninga  1.05 
13. Lisanne Õunapu  28.03.2009 Vanalinna  1.00 
14-15. Marta Roosson  15.03.2010 Ülejõe Pk  1.00 
14-15. Kristella Kajamäe  13.11.2009 Sauga Pk  1.00 
16. Kretten Tsõbin  28.04.2011 Mai kool  0.95 
17. Lorete-Maria Sireneva 20.02.2009 Sauga Pk  0.95 
18.  Kreteliis Kajamäe  13.11.2009 Sauga Pk  0.95 
19. Iiris Kask   19.01.2011 Kuninga Pk  0.90 
20. Tereese Ilves   16.05.2011 Kuninga Pk  0.90 
 Mia Mikko   26.06.2009 Mai kool  NM 
 
 
 
 
 

 Peakohtunik: Elisa Annamaa 
  
   
 
 


